
Selected list of books and
journals in allied health*

By Alfred N. Brandon, M.S., M.A.
Medical Library Consultant

Daytona Beach, Florida 32118-3026

Dorothy R. Hill, M.S., M.L.S.
Assistant Professor of Medical Education and
Collection Development Librarian

Gustave L. and Janet W. Levy Library
Mount Sinai School of Medicine of
The City University of New York
New York, New York 10029-6574

This list of 410 books and 76 journals is intended as a selection guide
to be used in a library supporting allied health educational programs
or allied health personnel in either an academic or health care
setting. Because of the impossibility of covering the large number
and wide variety of allied health professions and occupations, the
recommended publications are focused primarily on the educational
programs listed and described in the AMA's Allied Health and
Rehabilitation Professions Education Directory, plus physical therapy,
dental allied health, medical secretarial, nutrition, and speech
pathology/audiology programs. Books and journals are categorized by
subject; the book list is followed by an author/editor index, and the
subject list of journals by an alphabetical title listing. Items suggested
for initial purchase (163 books and 31 journals) are indicated by
asterisks. To purchase the entire collection of books and journals
(1996 subscriptions) would require an expenditure of about $26,740.
The cost of only the asterisked items totals $11,160.

For those who have not used our previous lists of
recommended allied health publications for collec-
tion development purposes or who are not familiar
with them, it might be worthwhile to review the
concept of "allied health" and the parameters that
we have used over the years to determine scope of
subject coverage. We initially undertook this project
in the fall of 1981 for the primary purpose of devel-
oping a selection guide for allied health publications
because none existed and an ongoing need was being
expressed by both academic and health sciences li-
brarians. Developing collections of allied health lit-
erature was and still is a challenge. Even today, allied
health literature is far more unfamiliar to most health

sciences librarians than is the literature of medicine,
nursing, and dentistry. It is the literature of a large
number of diverse health-related disciplines lumped
together under the umbrella term of allied health. It
is not the literature of just one discipline.
The first question we asked as we took on this pro-

ject was, What is allied health? There seemed to be
no consensus on a definition for the largest and most
complex health profession constituency in the United
States, which has an estimated membership ranging
from three to ten million. To date, no one has come
up with a universally acceptable definition. While
sources differed on who should and who should not
be included under the allied health umbrella, most
did agree that autonomous health professionals such
as chiropractors, dentists, nurses, optometrists, oste-
opaths, pharmacists, physicians, podiatrists, and vet-
erinarians should not be designated as part of allied
health. After these professions were eliminated from

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996

* This is the seventh revised version of a paper originally published
in the Bull Med Libr Assoc 1984 Oct;72:373-91; 1986 Oct;74:353-73;
1988 Oct;76:346-67; 1990 Jul;78:233-51;1992 Jul;80:223-39; 1994 Jul;82:
247-64.

289



Brandon and Hill

our literature review, we still had more than 200 dis-
crete health professions and occupations, ranging
from health sciences librarian to physician assistant
to orderly.

Since we were not exactly sure on our own how to
choose the most significant programs and because we
had to make this project feasible, we decided that our
allied health book and journal list would predomi-
nantly support the educational programs accredited
by the AMA Committee on Allied Health Education
and Accreditation (CAHEA) that were listed and de-
scribed in the Allied Health Education Directory; at that
time there were twenty-six CAHEA accredited pro-
grams [1]. To those programs we added allied dental
personnel (dental hygienist, dental assistant, and
dental laboratory technician) and medical secretary,
because librarians in community and junior colleges
were actively trying to access material for these pro-
grams. After nearly three years of work, our first list
of recommended allied health books and journals was
published in October 1984 [2].

In the updates of our allied health list, we have
based our choices for reviewing literature very heavi-
ly upon the programs that have appeared in the an-
nual editions of the Allied Health Education Directory
(now titled Allied Health and Rehabilitation Professions
Education Directory, effective with the 1996-1997 edi-
tion). Shortly after we began the allied health list,
physical therapy was no longer accredited by CA-
HEA, but instead by the American Physical Therapy
Association. Since this is one of the fastest growing
professions in the health care field, we obviously have
continued to review physical therapy books and jour-
nals. In the third version of this list, we included a
"Nutrition" category because we had many requests
from librarians and faculty to do so. We also added
"Speech Pathology/Audiology" to the list that was
published in 1992, since it was one of the ten groups
of allied health personnel studied by the congres-
sionally mandated Institute of Medicine Committee
to Study the Role of Allied Health Personnel; in our
subject coverage we had previously included all of
the other nine groups. It is interesting to note that
this prestigious committee declared that there was
little consensus as to which disciplines constituted
allied health, and because the members felt'that com-
prehensive definitions of allied health made the study
of all allied health more difficult, they decided to
forgo any attempt at a definition and focus their study
on ten large, well-known allied health professions
[3].
We have used the Allied Health Education Directory

1995-1996 as our primary source for subject coverage
in this allied health book and journal list, but it should
be noted that the programs included are no longer
accredited by the AMA. The AMA supported allied
health education and accreditation for sixty years or

more. At a CAHEA meeting in October 1992, the AMA
announced its intent to disband CAHEA and initially
to support a new stand-alone agency to assume the
accreditation responsibilities of CAHEA. In order to
have a smooth transition, the AMA agreed to support
CAHEA until July 1, 1994. The new agency, the Com-
mission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education
Programs (CAAHEP), appeared in May 1994 and has
been recognized by the Commission on Recognition
of Postsecondary Accreditation (COPRA) [4]. During
this transition period, the immediate questions were
who would join CAAHEP and who would choose
accreditation via professional organizations. Of the
twenty-nine allied health programs accredited by
CAHEA, only four professional associations sought
independent recognition as accrediting agencies-
clinical laboratory science, nuclear medicine, occu-
pational therapy, and radiologic technology. All of
the others joined the multidisciplinary CAAHEP. For-
tunately, the AMA will continue to keep its Allied
Health Education Database, which consists of infor-
mation on more than 3,000 independently accredited
programs and will continue its publication of the
Allied Health and Rehabilitation Professions Education Di-
rectory on an annual basis.
While most health sciences librarians are aware of

the turmoil that is occurring in medical education
specialist to generalist, problem-based learning, and
evidence-based medicine are just a few of the recent
changes and innovations-they seem to be less well
informed about the even greater upheaval occurring
in allied health. The AMA's relinquishing its role in
accreditation of allied health programs has left the
field without leadership. Some allied health educa-
tors believe these programs have been made even
more vulnerable [5]. Others believe that because the
accreditation process is too expensive and has needed
revamping for a long time, the opportunity is now
at hand to mold allied health programs to fit into the
health care industry of the twenty-first century. To
do this requires change, and for many people, in-
cluding educators, change is scary. There is general
agreement that allied health education accreditation,
program by program, as it is carried out today, is not
effectively achieving its goal and is astronomically
expensive. Current accreditation is predominantly
process-oriented while the U.S. health care system is
fast becoming outcome-oriented [6]. The Pew Health
Professions Commission, a program of the Pew Char-
itable Trusts, attempts to assist health professions
schools to develop programs that are responsive to
the health care needs of the public. It has been re-
sponsible for bringing into focus the importance of
allied health personnel as the largest segment of the
health care team. The commission believes that the
present status of accreditation and licensure impedes
change rather than encouraging it [7].

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996290



Selected list

In addition to licensure and accreditation, there are
two other forces challenging allied health education.
The first is a move to establish schools or colleges of
allied health as one entity-not as separate pro-
grams-and the second, the core curriculum. There
are many reasons for advocating the formation of
allied health schools: organized structure, increased
visibility, interdisciplinary activities [8]. Even more
important, they would provide the structure to enact
institutional accreditation for allied health programs
instead of accrediting each program separately. Pro-
gram-by-program accreditation is largely uncoordi-
nated, inefficient, and expensive [9].
While the values, skills, and competencies of health

professions in general are being reexamined for high-
er quality, expanded access, and improved cost-effec-
tiveness, educational programs are undergoing a
comparable scrutiny, and this is especially true in
allied health education. As a result, educational re-
definition has renewed the focus on the core curric-
ulum, a subject that was out of vogue during the
highly specialized 1970s and 1980s. The core concept
takes into account areas common to all health pro-
fessions and might be considered as the basic general
education for health care providers. The allied health
core curriculum has been the subject of controversies;
there has been disagreement regarding core curric-
ulum size, content, and effectiveness. Its critics have
been responsible for impeding core curriculum de-
velopment.

Allied health educators are under pressure to train
providers with competencies that are relevant to the
present and future health care environments. Status
quo is no longer acceptable, and the core curriculum
offers the most viable route for effectively and finan-
cially cross-training employees to enter interdisci-
plinary health care delivery teams [10]. The Pew
Health Professions Commission has published an in-
depth report on core curriculum issues in allied health
education; the contents of this report resulted from
a two-day workshop held early in January 1995 [11].
The "sleeping giant," a name sometimes applied to
the allied health professions, is in a state of flux, and
its sleep is certainly being disturbed by the dramatic
changes that are taking place in its accreditation, pro-
gram autonomy, and core curriculum. How will these
changes affect health sciences libraries and librarians?
In most health science libraries, allied health litera-
ture still has an orphan status when compared with
literature of the other health sciences professions. We
hope that our efforts have helped to clarify the task
of acquiring allied health literature.
As a rule, we have selected books and journals fo-

cused specifically on allied health, but if a medical
text or journal is an integral part of the literature of
an allied health discipline, it has been included. We
have put an emphasis on current materials, predom-

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996

inantly of U.S. origin, although some Canadian and
a few British publications have been included. All
the books that we have selected have been published
since 1990 with the exception of one classic EEG text
(1986-89). Only 3% of the books are dated prior to
1992; 72% are dated 1994 or later. We have chosen
the most current books available because rapidly
changing technology has a strong impact on many
allied health professions and occupations. Because of
our doing this, older books do not appear in this list,
but they may have been included in earlier ones. We
are aware that "new" does not necessarily mean "bet-
ter." The Journal of Allied Health is an indispensable
source for anyone associated with allied health from
either a professional or an educational point of view.
A distinct literature for some allied health pro-

grams does not necessarily exist. For example, edu-
cational programs for the physician assistant rely
heavily upon books in the basic and behavioral sci-
ences as well as standard medical texts and journals,
although a few physician assistant books are begin-
ning to appear on the market. Medical publications
can be identified from our list of recommended books
and journals for the small medical library [12]. Pro-
grams for surgeon's assistant and surgical technolo-
gist are supported heavily by the literature of surgery
and perioperative nursing; relevant nursing titles can
be located in our selected list of nursing publications
[13].

Publications dealing with gerontology and geri-
atrics are listed under our established subject head-
ings; for example, a book on nutrition for the elderly
is grouped with other books on nutrition. The section
of our nursing list dealing with geriatric nursing con-
tains citations to books that would be of value to allied
health personnel caring for the elderly; geriatric
nursing journals are also noted.
With only a few exceptions, association mono-

graphic publications have not been included in the
book list, but we do want to emphasize their impor-
tance in developing allied health collections. Cata-
logs and brochures are available from associations
like the American Association of Blood Banks, Amer-
ican Health Information Management Association,
American Occupational Therapy Association, and
American Physical Therapy Association.

Standard medical books and journals should be
available to allied health personnel; likewise, dental
auxiliary personnel also need to have access to stan-
dard dental books and journals. If there are no basic
medical or dental collections in academic libraries
supporting allied health education programs, access
must be provided by means of neighboring health
sciences libraries.
The revisions of our list of recommended books

and journals in allied health are based upon our con-
tinuous monitoring of the literature over the past two

291



Brandon and Hill

years, in addition to input received from librarians,
allied health personnel, publishers, and book and
journal vendors. The final decisions regarding the
recommendation of books and journals are ours. We
have tried to choose books that are authoritative in
their fields, well organized, effectively indexed, read-
able, and used by allied health educators. In some
allied health areas, it is a matter of identifying rather
than choosing; this is especially true in the case of
journals, where there is not much choice. Allied health
literature is for the most part still a developing, di-
verse professional literature.
We intend that this list of books and journals be

considered only as a guide for developing a collection
of allied health literature; it is not to be used as a
required item-by-item standard. Any publications list
is relatively outdated as soon as it is published. There-
fore, it is necessary for librarians to monitor the lit-
erature of allied health as it is published. Between
revisions, this list will be updated on a quarterly basis
in a newsletter titled A Major Report compiled and
edited by the senior author [14]. Publishers' and ven-
dors' listings and newsletters are useful sources for
monitoring for current allied health publications.
The bibliographic and price information given here

is as accurate as we could obtain at the time of pub-
lication, but price increases are likely to occur for
many of the books and journals over time. Based upon
the prices quoted, it would cost approximately $26,740
to purchase the entire collection of books and jour-
nals. The 410 books cost about $19,000 and the 76
journal subscriptions for 1996 amount to $7,740. For
books from publishers who follow net pricing pro-
cedures, we have used a book vendor's prices, which
provide more realistic figures for library purchasing
and budgeting purposes, since most libraries do not
purchase directly from publishers but from vendors.
Publishers' list prices are noted for all other books.
The total cost for the entire collection, or for the
individual subject category "Physical Therapy" (Ta-
ble 1) includes only the specific books, e.g., items 236,
263, and 286, not the entire series. Subscription prices
are institutional rates. Whenever member and non-
member prices occur, the nonmember prices have
been used in calculating the total costs. The average
price per book title is $46.36, and the average price
of a 1996 journal subscription is $101.88.

Items for initial purchase are indicated by asterisks
before the titles. To purchase only the asterisked items
(163 books and 31 journals), the total cost would be
approximately $11,160; the books total $8,200 and the
1996 journal subscriptions, $2,960. Due to the diver-
sity of the subjects in this list, most people will prob-
ably not want to purchase all of the publications but
instead will use the list selectively for programs per-
tinent to their particular situations. Table 1 shows the
approximate cost for each subject section in the book

Table 1
Approximate cost by book list subject categories

No. of Approximate
Subject titles total cost

Acquired Immunodeficiency
Syndrome (AIDS) 4 $ 140

Allied Health 8 260
Anatomy and Physiology 11 470
Athletic Trainer 6 280
Biochemistry and Chemistry 4 305
Cardiovascular Technology 1 35
Dental Hygiene and Dental Assisting 22 855
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 10 865
Dictionaries and Directories 8 275
Electroneurodiagnostic Technology 5 505
Emergency Medical Technology 26 1,075
Health Information Management 4 160
Hematology 7 365
Histology 3 170
Immunology and Serology 6 245
Medical Assistant 17 575
Medical Secretary 8 295
Medical Technology 20 835
Microbiology 9 545
Nuclear Medicine Technology 4 255
Nutrition 17 805
Occupational Therapy 18 765
Ophthalmic Medical Technology 1 55
Parasitology 4 200
Pathology 5 200
Patient Records 6 255
Physical Therapy 52 2,325
Physician Assistant 4 155
Radiologic Technology 27 1,335
Rehabilitation 19 1,290
Research 2 75
Respiratory Therapy 27 1,195
Speech Pathology/Audiology 28 1,270
Surgical Technology 4 155
Terminology 13 410
Total 410 $19,000

list. Overall total figures and average costs for this
list are not as meaningful as those that we compile
for the small medical library and for nursing, since
it is not likely that all these allied health publications
would ever be purchased totally as a collection.
Over the years, we have found that allied health

books tend to go out of print at a faster rate than
medical books; sometimes it is difficult to get this
information from publishers. During the preparation
of this list, several publishers were extremely un-
cooperative in supplying us needed information, and,
from an academic point of view, we hope that we
have been able to review their publications adequate-
ly by using other sources. On the other hand, some
of their colleagues could not have been more helpful,
and their assistance certainly has been appreciated.
The books in the list are arranged according to

broad subject headings followed by an author/editor
index. For new editions appearing in early 1996, we
have indicated prices if they were available when we
submitted the manuscript; ifwe could not obtain pric-
es or tentative publication dates, we have used the

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996292



Selected list

phrase "in preparation." In instances when a new
edition will be available at a future time and the
previous edition is still in print, we have listed that
edition with a note regarding the preparation of a
new one.
When a book has more than two authors or editors,

the notation "[and others]" has been made after the
name of the senior author or editor. In the book list,
we have tried to indicate the publisher who is cur-
rently distributing the book. Because of takeovers and
mergers that occur, the publisher shown on the title
page may not always be the current distributor. If
books are ordered from a vendor, this situation does
not present a problem. In the author/editor index,
only the names of the senior persons have been in-
cluded; coauthors and coeditors have not. If the name
of an original author or editor is an initial part of the
title, we have included that name in the index. Jour-
nals have been arranged by broad subject categories,
followed by an alphabetical title list.
We hope that our list of recommended allied health

books and journals will continue to be a factor in
upgrading allied health collections. Our introductory
remarks relating to the status of allied health edu-
cation provide merely a broad overview. We would
suggest that you consult the references that we have
cited on accreditation, allied health schools, and core
curriculum to obtain more detailed information about
what is going on in this most interesting health care
field. We are in the midst of overwhelming changes
in health care, and from all indications, the allied
health professions face unprecedented opportunities
that will continue to expand into the twenty-first cen-
tury. Without question, this massive health care con-
tingency will have major information needs. Will
health sciences libraries have the collections to meet
those needs?

REFERENCES

1. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. COMMITTEE ON ALLIED
HEALTH EDUCATION. Allied health education directory. 11th
ed. Chicago: The Association, 1982.
2. BRANDON AN, HILL DR. Selected list of books and journals
in allied health sciences. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1984 Oct;72(4):
373-91.
3. INsTrIUTE OF MEDICINE. COMMITTEE TO STUDY THE ROLE OF
ALLIED HEALTH PERSONNEL. Allied health services: avoiding
crises. Washington, DC: National Academy Press, 1989.
4. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Allied health education
directory 1995-1996. 23d ed. Chicago: The Association, 1995.
5. BROsKI DC. Critical challenges facing allied health ac-
creditation: pressures on higher education. J Allied Health
1994 winter;23(1):19-21.
6. BRUHN JG. The nemesis of allied health accreditation: the
emperor needs new clothes. J Allied Health 1993 fall;22(4):
335-51.
7. PEW HEALTH PROFESSIONS COMMISSION. Health profes-

sions education for the future: schools in service to the
nation. Durham, NC: Duke University, 1993.
8. KARNI KR, LANG A, BECK JB. Why a school of allied health?
J Allied Health 1995 summer;24(3):187-219.
9. FINOCCHIO LJ. Looking into the future of allied health:
recommendations of the Pew Health Professions Commis-
sion. J Allied Health 1994 winter;23(1):29-33.
10. FINOCCHIO LJ, JOHNSON CD. A core curriculum in allied
health education: current issues and future expectations. J
Allied Health 1995 summer;24(3):203-19.
11. PEw HEALTH PROFESSIONS COMMISSION. Core curricula in
allied health. San Francisco: UCSF Center for the Health
Professions, 1995.
12. BRANDON, AN, HILL DR. Selected list of books and jour-
nals for the small medical library. Bull Med Libr Assoc 1995
Apr;83(2):151-75.
13. BRANDON AN, HILL DR. Selected list of nursing books
and journals. Nurs Outlook 1996 Mar/Apr;44(2):56-66.
14. A Major report. v. 1, no. 1-. Dallas: Majors Scientific
Books, fall 1979-. Quarterly.

Received March 1996; accepted March 1996

BOOK LIST

AcQuIRED IMMUNODEFICIENCY SYNDROME (AIDS)

1. CARMICHAEL, CYNTHIA [and others]. HIV/AIDS Primary Care
Handbook. 2d ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1997.
In preparation.

2. LIBMAN, HOWARD, AND WiTZBURG, ROBERT A., eds. HIV In-
fection: A Clinical Manual. 3d ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1995.
$39.95.

*3. MuMA, RICHARD D. [and others]. HIV Manual for Health Care
Professionals. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1994.
$28.95. (New ed. due 1997.)

4. SANDE, MERLE A., AND VOLBERDING, PAUL A., eds. The Med-
ical Management of AIDS. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995.
$56.75.

ALLIED HEALTH

5. COWDREY, MICHAEL L., AND DREw, MELINDA. Basic Law for
the Allied Health Professions. 2d ed. Boston, Jones and Bart-
lett, 1995. $36.25.

6. EDGE, RAYMOND S., AND GROVES, JOHN RANDALL. The Ethics
of Health Care: A Guide for Clinical Practice. Albany, N.Y.,
Delmar, 1994. $27.95.

7. LIEBLER, JOAN GRArrO [and others]. Management Principles
for Health Professionals. 3d ed. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen,
1996. $54.00.

8. MILLIKEN, MARY ELIZABETH. Understanding Human Behavior:
A Guide for Health Care Providers. 5th ed. Albany, N.Y., Del-
mar, 1993. $29.95.

* Suggested for initial purchase.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 293



Brandon and Hill

9. PALAU, SUSAN MARCUS, AND MELTZER, MARILYN. Learning
Strategies for Allied Health Students. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1996. $24.95.

*10. STANFIELD, PEGGY S. Introduction to the Health Professions. 2d
ed. Boston, Jones and Bartlett, 1995. $36.25.

11. VITALE, BARBARA A., AND NUGENT, PATRICIA M. Test Success:
Test-Taking Techniques for the Healthcare Student. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1996. $19.95.

12. WOODROW, RUTH. Essentials of Pharmacology for Health Oc-
cupations. 2d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1992. $32.95. (New
ed. due 1997.)

ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY

13. APPLEGATE, EDITH J. The Anatomy and Physiology Learning
System: Textbook. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $30.50.

*14. GUYTON, ARTHUR C. Human Physiology and Mechanisms of
Disease. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996. In prepara-
tion.

15. LANGDON, JOHN H. Human Dissection for the Health Sciences.
Boston, Little, Brown, 1994. $34.95.

* 16. MARIEB, ELAINE NICPON. Essentials of Human Anatomy &
Physiology. 4th ed. Redwood City, Calif., Benjamin/Cum-
mings, 1994. $36.53.

17. MEMMLER, RUTH L. [and others]. The Human Body in Health
and Disease. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1996.
$33.95.

18. MEMMLER, RUTH L. [and others]. Structure & Function of the
Human Body. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1996.
$31.95.

19. MOFFETT, DAVID F. [and others]. Human Physiology: Foun-
dations & Frontiers. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $64.95.
(New ed. due 1997.)

*20. SEELEY, ROD R. [and others]. Anatomy & Physiology. 3d ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $69.95.

21. THIBODEAU, GARY A., AND PATTON, KEVIN T. The Human Body
in Health & Disease. St. Louis, Mosby, 1992. $31.95. (New
ed. due 1997.)

*22. THIBODEAU, GARY A. Structure & Function of the Body. 9th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1991. $30.95. (New ed. due 1997.)

*23. TORTORA, GERARD J., AND GRABOWSKI, SANDRA R. Principles
of Anatomy and Physiology. 8th ed. New York, Harper Col-
lins, 1996. $56.00.

ATHLETIC TRAINER

*24. ANDERSON, MARCIA K., AND HALL, SUSAN J. Sports Injury
Management. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1995. $47.95.

25. KENNEDY, ROBERT. Mosby's Sports Therapy Taping Guide. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1995. $14.95.

26. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ATHLETIC TRAINERS' BOARD OF
CERTIFICATION. Study Guide for the NATA Board of Certification

Entry-Level Athletic Trainer Certification Examination. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Davis, 1993. $29.95.

27. REID, DAVID C. Sports Injury Assessment and Rehabilitation. 2d
ed. New York, Churchill Livingstone, 1996. In preparation.

28. STARKEY, CHAD, AND RYAN, JEFFREY L. Evaluation of Ortho-
pedic and Athletic Injuries. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $49.95.

*29. STARKEY, CHAD. Therapeutic Modalities for Athletic Trainers.
Philadelphia, Davis, 1993. $36.00.

AUDIOLOGY

see SPEECH PATHOLOGY/AUDIOLOGY

BIOCHEMISTRY AND CHEMISTRY

30. BISHOP, MICHAEL L. [and others], eds. Clinical Chemistry:
Principles, Procedures, Correlations. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott-Raven, 1996. $56.95.

*31. BURTIS, CARL A., AND ASHWOOD, EDWARD R., eds. Tietz Text-
book of Clinical Chemistry. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1994. $141.75.

32. KAPLAN, ALEX [and others]. Clinical Chemistry: Interpretation
and Techniques. 4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1995.
$45.00.

*33. SACKHEIM, GEORGE I., AND LEHMAN, DENNIS D. Chemistry for
the Health Sciences. 7th ed. New York, Macmillan, 1994.
$63.00.

BLOOD BANKING

see HEMATOLOGY

CARDIOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGY

34. WEISS, ROBERTA C. Your Career in Cardiovascular Technology.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996. $36.50.

DENTAL HYGIENE AND DENTAL ASSISTING

*35. ASH, MAJOR M. Oral Pathology: An Introduction to General
and Oral Pathology for Hygienists. 6th ed. Baltimore, Williams
& Wilkins, 1992. $39.95.

36. BRAND, RICHARD W., AND ISSELHARD, DONALD E. Anatomy
of Orofacial Structures. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $39.95.

*37. CHERNEGA, JANET BRIDGER. Emergency Guide for Dental Aux-
iliaries. 2d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1994. $31.50.

*38. CRAIG, ROBERT G. [and others]. Dental Materials: Properties
& Manipulation. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $34.95.

39. DARBY, MICHELE LEONARDI, ed. Mosby's Comprehensive Re-
view of Dental Hygiene. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $43.95.

*40. DELYRE, WOLF R., AND JOHNSON, ORLEN N. Essentials of Den-
tal Radiography for Dental Assistants and Hygienists. 5th ed.
Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1995. $39.95.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996294



Selected list

41. DOFKA, CHARLINE M. Competency Skills for the Dental Assis-
tant. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1996. $26.00.

42. EHRLICH, ANN. Nutrition and Dental Health. 2d ed. Albany,
N.Y., Delmar, 1994. $27.95.

43. FEHRENBACH, MARGARET, AND HERRING, SuSAN W. Illustrated
Anatomy of the Head and Neck. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996.
$38.50.

*44. FINKBEINER, BErrY LADLEY, AND JOHNSON, CLAUDIA SULLENS,
eds. Mosby's Comprehensive Dental Assisting: A Clinical Ap-
proach. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $45.95.

*45. FINKBEINER, BETry LADLEY, AND FINKBEINER, CHARLES AL-
LAN. Practice Management for the Dental Team. 4th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1996. $42.95.

46. FROMMER, HERBERT H. Radiology for Dental Auxiliaries. 6th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $38.95.

*47. GANSSLE, CATHERINE L. Managing Oral Healthcare Delivery:
A Resource for Dental Professionals. Albany, N.Y., Delmar,
1995. $33.95.

48. HARING, JOEN LANNUCC, AND LIND, LAURA JANSEN. Radio-
graphic Interpretation for the Dental Hygienist. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1993. $36.00.

*49. HARRIS, NoRMAN 0., AND CHRISTEN, ARDEN G. Primary Pre-
ventive Dentistry. 4th ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange,
1995. $52.95.

*50. MELFI, RUDY C. Permar's Oral Embryology and Microscopic
Anatomy: A Textbook for Students in Dental Hygiene. 9th ed.
Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1994. $36.00.

*51. MILLER, CHRIS H., AND PALENIK, CHARLES JOHN. Infection
Control and Management of Hazardous Materials for the Dental
Team. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $29.95.

52. PERRY, DOROTHY A. [and others]. Periodontology for the Dental
Hygienist. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996. $32.50.

53. REQUA-CLARK, BARBARA S., AND HoLRoYD, SAM V. Applied
Pharmacology for the Dental Hygienist. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1995. $39.95.

54. SMrIH, ROGER G. [and others]. Dental Surgery Assistants'
Handbook. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $31.95.

55. TORRES, HAEL 0. [and others]. Modern Dental Assisting. 5th
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $48.25.

*56. WOODALL, IRENE R. Comprehensive Dental Hygiene Care. 4th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $61.95.

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

see also NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY;
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

57. ANDERHUB, BETH. General Sonography: A Clinical Guide. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1995. $46.95.

*58. CRAIG, MARVEEN. Introduction to Ultrasonography and Patient
Care. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $30.00.

*59. CURRY, REVA ARNEZ, AND TEMPKIN, BErrY BATES, eds. Ul-
trasonography: An Introduction to Normal Structure and Func-
tional Anatomy. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $66.00.

60. DuBoSE, TERRY J., ed. Fetal Sonography. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1996. $69.00.

61. FLEISCHER, ARTHUR C., AND KEPPLE, DONNA M. Diagnostic
Sonography: Principles & Clinical Applications. 2d ed. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1995. $182.25.

62. FLEISCHER, ARTHUR C. [and others]. Sonography in Obstetrics
and Gynecology: Principles and Practice. 5th ed. Stamford,
Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1996. $150.00.

*63. HAGEN-ANSERT, SANDRA L. Textbook of Diagnostic Ultraso-
nography. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. 2 v. $169.95.

*64. KREmKAU, FREDERICK W. Diagnostic Ultrasound: Principles and
Instruments. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $45.25.

65. KRMKAU, FREDERICK W. Doppler Ultrasound: Principles and
Instruments. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $51.25.

66. TEMPKIN, BETTY BATE. Ultrasound Scanning: Principles and
Protocols. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $56.25. (New ed.
due 1997.)

DIC1IONARIES AND DIRECTORIES

see also TERMINOLOGY

*67. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. Allied Health and Rehabil-
itation Professions Education Directory 1996-1997. 24th ed.
Chicago, American Medical Association, 1996. $44.95,
members; $54.95, nonmembers.

*68. ANDERSON, KENNETH N. [and others], eds. Mosby's Medical,
Nursing, and Allied Health Dictionary. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1994. $31.95.

69. DESOUSA, LUIS R. Common Medical Abbreviations. Albany,
N.Y., Delmar, 1995. $19.95.

*70. Dorland's Illustrated Medical Dictionary. 28th ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1994. $44.50.

71. O'TOOLE, MARIE, ed. Miller-Keane Encyclopedia & Dictionary
of Medicine, Nursing, & Allied Health. 5th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1992. $25.95. (New ed. due 1997.)

72. Stedman's Abbreviations, Acronyms, & Symbols. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1992. $24.00.

73. Stedman's Medical Dictionary. 26th ed. Baltimore, Williams
& Wilkins, 1995. $44.95.

*74. THOMAS, CLAYTON L., ed. Taber's Cyclopedic Medical Dictio-
nary. 17th ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1993. $29.95.

ELECTRONEURODIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGY

*75. CHIAPPA, KEITH H., ed. Evoked Potentials in Clinical Medicine.
3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1996. In prepara-
tion.

76. GOLDENSOHN, ELI S. EEG Interpretation. 2d ed. Armonk, N.Y.,
Futura, 1996. In preparation.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 295



Brandon and Hill

77. HUGHES, JOHN R. EEG in Clinical Practice. 2d ed. Boston,
Butterworth-Heinemann, 1994. $65.00.

78. TYNER, FAY S. [and others]. Fundamentals of EEG Technology.
New York, Lippincott-Raven, 1983-89. 2 v. $173.00.

79. WONG, PETER. Digital EEG in Clinical Practice. Philadelphia,
Lippincott-Raven, 1996. $85.00.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

(INCLUDING PARAMEDIC)
*80. ALLISON, E. JACKSON, JR., ed. Advanced Life Support Skills. St.

Louis, Mosby, 1994. $34.00.

*81. AMERICAN ACADEMY OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS. Emergency
Care and Transportation of the Sick and Injured. 6th ed. Chi-
cago, American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons, 1995.
$39.00.

82. AMERICAN RED CROSS. Emergency Response. St. Louis, Mosby,
1993. $30.00.

83. BERGERON, J. DAVID, AND BIzJAK, GLORIA. First Responder.
4th ed. Upper Saddle River, N.J., Brady, 1996. $35.33.

*84. BLEDSOE, BRYAN E. [and others]. Intermediate Emergency Care.
Upper Saddle River, N.J., Brady, 1995. $39.33.

*85. BLEDSOE, BRYAN E. [and others]. Paramedic Emergency Care.
3d ed. Upper Saddle River, N.J., Brady, 1996. $52.00.

86. BLEDSOE, BRYAN E. [and others]. Prehospital Emergency Phar-
macology. 4th ed. Upper Saddle River, N.J., Brady, 1996.
$33.33.

87. BRONSTEIN, ALVIN C., AND CURRANCE, PHILLIP L. Emergency
Care for Hazardous Materials Exposure. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1994. $32.95.

*88. CAMPBELL, JOHN EMORY, ed. Basic Trauma Life Support for
Paramedics and Advanced EMS Providers. 3d ed. Upper Saddle
River, N.J., Brady, 1995. $31.67.

*89. CAROLINE, NANCY L. Emergency Care in the Streets. 5th ed.
Boston, Little, Brown, 1995. $49.95.

90. COPASS, MICHAEL K. [and others]. EMT Manual. 3d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1996. In preparation.

91. FITCH, JOSEPH J., ed. Prehospital Care Administration: Issues,
Readings, Cases. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $42.95.

*92. GOLDFRANK, LEWIS R. [and others]. Goldfrank's Toxicologic
Emergencies. 5th ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange,
1994. $185.00.

93. GRANT, HARVEY D. [and others]. Emergency Care. 7th ed.
Upper Saddle River, N.J., Brady, 1995. $39.33.

94. HAFEN, BRENT Q. [and others]. Prehospital Emergency Care.
5th ed. Upper Saddle River, N.J., Brady, 1996. $39.33.

95. HENRY, MARK C., AND STAPLETON, EDWARD R. EMT Prehos-
pital Care. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996. In prepa-
ration.

96. MACK, DANIEL. The JEMS EMT-B Certification Preparation and
Review. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $19.95.

*97. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNIC-
IANS. Pre-Hospital Trauma Life Support Committee. PHTLS:
Basic and Advanced Pre-Hospital Trauma Life Support. 4th ed.
Edited by Norman E. McSwain [and others]. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1994. $31.95.

98. PARCEL, GUY S. Basic Emergency Care of the Sick and Injured.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1990. $28.95.

99. PHALEN, TIM. The 12-Lead ECG in Acute Myocardial Infarction.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $26.95.

*100. SANDERS, MICK J. Mosby's Paramedic Textbook. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1994. Updated May 1995. $47.95.

*101. SIMON, ROBERT R., AND BRENNER, BARRY E. Emergency Pro-
cedures and Techniques. 3d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wil-
kins, 1994. $62.00.

102. SMITH, DAVID S., AND SMITH, SARA J. Water Rescue: Basic
Skills for Emergency Responders. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $24.95.

* 103. STOY, WALT A., AND CENTER FOR EMERGENCY MEDICINE. Mos-
by's EMT-Basic Textbook. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $33.95.

104. TRAYNOR, OwEN T. [and others]. The Streetmedic's Handbook.
Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $19.95.

105. YAMAMOTO, JOSHUA S., AND BRADA, STEPHEN A. Functional
Anatomy and Physiology for Emergency Care in the Street. Bos-
ton, Little, Brown, 1995. $32.95.

HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
* 106. ABDELHAK, MERVAT [and others], eds. Health Information:

Management of a Strategic Resource. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1996. $50.75.

107. JOHNSON, JAN L. Basic Filing for Health Information Manage-
ment. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1994. $36.95.

108. KOCH, GERDA. Basic Allied Health Statistics and Analysis. Al-
bany, N.Y., Delmar, 1996. $25.95.

109. TAN, JOSEPH K. H. Health Management Information Systems:
Theories, Methods, and Applications. Gaithersburg, Md., As-
pen, 1995. $49.00.

HEMATOLOGY

*110. AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS. Technical Manual
of the American Association of Blood Banks. Edited by Richard
H. Walker. 12th ed. Bethesda, Md., American Association
of Blood Banks, 1996. In preparation.

*111. BROWN, BARBARA A. Hematology: Principles and Procedures.
6th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1993. $49.95.

112. HARMENING, DENISE M., ed. Clinical Hematology and Fun-
damentals of Hemostasis. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996.
$54.95.

*113. RODAK, BERNADEIE F., ed. Diagnostic Hematology. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1995. $57.75.

114. RUDMAN, SALLY V. Textbook of Blood Banking and Transfusion
Medicine. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $45.75.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996296



Selected list

* 115. TURGEON, MARY Louis. Clinical Hematology: Theory and Pro-
cedures. 2d ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1993. $49.95. (New
ed. due 1997.)

116. TURGEON, MARY LOUISE. Fundamentals of Immunohematology:
Theory and Technique. 2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins,
1995. $47.00.

HISTOLOGY

117. CORMACK, DAvID H. Essential Histology. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott-Raven, 1993. $39.95.

118. EROSCHENKO, VIcTOR P. di Fiore's Atlas of Histology with Func-
tional Correlations. 8th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins,
1996. $39.00.

* 119. FAWCETT, DON WAYNE, AND RAvIoLA, Euo. Bloom and Faw-
cett A Textbook of Histology. 12th ed. New York, Chapman
& Hall, 1994. $93.95.

IMMUNOLOGY AND SEROLOGY
*120. BRYANT, NEVILLE J. Laboratory Immunology & Serology. 3d ed.

Philadelphia, Saunders, 1992. $43.50.

121. COLEMAN, ROBERT M. [and others], eds. Fundamental Im-
munology. 3d ed. Dubuque, Iowa, Wm. C. Brown, 1996.
$66.85.

122. SHARON, JACQUELINE. Basic Immunology. Baltimore, Williams
& Wilkins, 1996. $25.00.

123. SHEEHAN, CATHERINE, ed. Clinical Immunology: Principles and
Laboratory Diagnosis. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1990.
$33.95. (New ed. due 1997.)

124. STEVENS, CHRISTINE DORRESTEYN. Clinical Immunology and Se-
rology: A Laboratory Perspective. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996.
$33.95.

*125. TURGEON, MARY LOUISE. Immunology & Serology in Laboratory
Medicine. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $41.95.

LABORATORY DIAGNOSIS
see MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

see MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL ASSISTANT
see also MEDICAL SECRETARY

* 126. BONEwrr-WEST, KATHY. Clinical Procedures for Medical Assis-
tants. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $33.50.

* 127. BONEWIT-WEST, KATHY. Computer Concepts and Applica-
tions for the Medical Office. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993.
$31.50.

128. COOPER, MARIAN G. [and others]. The Medical Assistant. 6th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $39.95.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996

129. FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI. Insurance Handbook for the
Medical Office. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $44.75.

*130. FREw, MARY ANN [and others]. Comprehensive Medical As-
sisting; Competencies for Administrative and Clinical Practice.
3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $39.95.

131. KER, LUCILLE [and others]. Medical Assisting: Clinical and
Administrative Competencies. 3d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar,
1993. $45.95.

132. KINN, MARY E. [and others]. The Medical Assistant: Admin-
istrative and Clinical. 7th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993.
$36.50.

133. KINN, MARY E. Student Review for the Administrative Medical
Assistant. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $14.25.

134. LANE, KAREN. The Medical Assisting Examination: A Compre-
hensive Review for Certification. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis,
1996. $27.95.

*135. LANE, KAREN [and others], eds. Saunders Manual of Medical
Assisting Practice. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $47.50.

*136. LEWIS, MARCIA A., AND TAMPARO, CAROLE D. Medical Law,
Ethics, and Bioethics in the Medical Office. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Davis, 1993. $19.95.

137. LINDSEY, BONNE J., AND RAYBURN, FRANcis M. The Profes-
sional Medical Assistant: Clinical Practice. Albany, N.Y., Del-
mar, 1993. $34.95.

138. Moss, EDNA J. Basic Keyboarding for the Medical Office Assis-
tant. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1995. $26.95.

139. RICE, JANE. Principles of Pharmacology for Medical Assisting.
2d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1994. $29.95.

*140. ROWELL, Jo ANN C. Understanding Medical Insurance: A Step-
by-Step Guide. 3d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1996. $35.95.

141. WoODS, MARY ANN. The Clinical Medical Assistant. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1994. $30.50.

* 142. ZAKUS, SHARRON M. Clinical Procedures for Medical Assistants.
3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $35.95.

MEDICAL RECORDS

see PATIENT RECORDS

MEDICAL SECRETARY

see also MEDICAL ASSISTANT

*143. ANDRESS, ALICE ANNE. Saunders Manual of Medical Office
Management. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996. $40.50.

*144. BECKLIN, KARONNE J. Medical Office Procedures. 4th ed. Lake
Forest, Ill., Glencoe Pub. Co., 1996. $29.95.

145. BUCK, CAROL J. Step-by-Step Medical Coding. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1996. $35.00.

146. DIEHL, MARCY OTIS, AND FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI.
Medical Typing and Transcribing: Techniques and Procedures.

297



Brandon and Hill

3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1991. $41.50. (New ed. due
1997.)

* 147. FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI, AND FOLLIS, JOAN JOHNSON.
Administrative Medical Assisting. 3d ed. Albany, N.Y., Del-
mar, 1993. $35.95.

148. HUMPHREY, Doius D. Contemporary Medical Office Procedures.
2d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1996. $32.95.

149. INSURANCE CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTER. Guide to Medical
Billing. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $35.95.

* 150. SLOANE, SHEILA B., AND FORDNEY, MARILYN TAKAHASHI.
Saunders Manual of Medical Transcription. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1994. $44.75.

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

151. BRUNZEL, NANCY A. Fundamentals of Urine and Body Fluid
Analysis. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $37.50.

152. CAMPBELL, JUNE, AND CAMPBELL, JOE BILL. Laboratory Math-
ematics: Medical and Biological Applications. 4th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1990. $28.95.

153. CLERC, JEANNE M. An Introduction to Clinical Laboratory Sci-
ences. St. Louis, Mosby, 1992. $21.95.

*154. FLYNN, JOHN C., JR., ed. Procedures in Phlebotomy. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1994. $23.50.

155. GARZA, DIANA, AND BECAN-McBRIDE, KATHLEEN. Phlebotomy
Handbook. 4th ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1996.
$29.95.

156. GIVAN, ALICE LONGOBARDI. Flow Cytometry: First Principles.
New York, Wiley-Liss, 1992. $45.95.

157. HARR, ROBERT R., ed. Clinical Laboratory Science Review. Phil-
adelphia, Davis, 1994. $19.95.

*158. HENRY, JOHN BERNARD, ed. Clinical Diagnosis & Management
by Laboratory Methods. 19th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996.
In preparation.

159. HOWANITZ, JOAN H., AND HowANrrz, PETER J., eds. Labo-
ratory Medicine: Test Selection and Interpretation. New York,
Churchill Livingstone, 1991. $79.95.

160. LINNE, JEAN JORGENSON, AND RINGSRUD, KAREN MUNSON.
Basic Techniques in Clinical Laboratory Science. 3d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1992. $37.95.

161. MARSHALL, JACQUELYN. Fundamental Skills for the Clinical Lab-
oratory Professional. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1993. $34.95.

*162. RAVEL, RICHARD. Clinical Laboratory Medicine: Clinical Appli-
cation of Laboratory Data. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995.
$38.95.

* 163. SACHER, RONALD A., AND MCPHERSON, RICHARD A. Wid-
mann's Clinical Interpretation of Laboratory Tests. 10th ed. Phil-
adelphia, Davis, 1991. $44.95.

164. SCHOEFF, LARRY E., AND WILLIAMS, ROBERT H., eds. Principles
of Laboratory Instruments. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $37.95.

* 165. TIETZ, NORBERT W., ed. Clinical Guide to Laboratory Tests. 3d
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $42.50.

* 166. TILTON, RICHARD C. [and others], eds. Clinical Laboratory
Medicine. St. Louis, Mosby, 1992. $72.95.

*167. VARNADOE, LIONEL A. Medical Laboratory Management and
Supervision: Operations, Review, and Study Guide. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1996. $29.95.

* 168. WALLACH, JACQUES B. Interpretation of Diagnostic Tests: A
Synopsis of Laboratory Medicine. 6th ed. Boston, Little, Brown,
1996. $37.95.

169. WALTERS, NoRMA J. [and others]. Basic Medical Laboratory
Techniques. 3d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1996. $34.95.

* 170. WARD, KORY M. [and others], eds. Clinical Laboratory Instru-
mentation and Automation: Principles, Applications, and Selec-
tion. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $38.50.

MICROBIOLOGY

171. ALCAMO, I. EDWARD. Fundamentals of Microbiology. 4th ed.
Redwood City, Calif., Benjamin/Cummings, 1994. $61.87.

*172. BARON, ELLEN Jo [and others]. Bailey and Scott's Diagnostic
Microbiology. 9th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $64.95.

173. BOYD, ROBERT F. Basic Medical Microbiology. 5th ed. Boston,
Little, Brown, 1995. $54.95.

174. BURTON, GWENDOLYN R. W., AND ENGELKIRK, PAUL G. Mi-
crobiology for the Health Sciences. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott-Raven, 1995. $24.95.

*F175. HOWARD, BARBARA J. [and others], eds. Clinical and Patho-
genic Microbiology. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $64.95.

*176. KONEMAN, ELMER W. [and others]. Introduction to Diagnostic
Microbiology. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1994. $44.95.

177. MAHON, CONNIE R., AND MANUSELIS, GEORGE, JR., eds. Text-
book of Diagnostic Microbiology. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995.
$64.00.

*178. MURRAY, PATRICK R. [and others], eds. Manual of Clinical
Microbiology. 6th ed. Washington, D.C., ASM Press, 1995.
$79.00, members; $98.00, nonmembers.

179. TORTORA, GERARD J. [and others]. Microbiology: An Introduc-
tion. 5th ed. Redwood City, Calif., Benjamin/Cummings,
1995. $67.25.

NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY
see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY;

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY
180. BERNIER, DONALD R. [and others], eds. Nuclear Medicine:

Technology and Techniques. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994.
$87.95.

181. CHANDRA, RAMESH. Introductory Physics of Nuclear Medicine.
4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1992. $35.00.

182. DATZ, FREDERICK L. Handbook of Nuclear Medicine. 2d ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1993. $42.00.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996298



Selected list

*183. EARLY, PAUL J., AND SODEE, D. BRUCE, eds. Principles and
Practice of Nuclear Medicine. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995.
$93.95.

NUTRION

184. CATALDO, CORINNE BALOG [and others]. Nutrition & Diet
Therapy: Principles and Practice. 4th ed. St. Paul, Minn., West
Pub. Co., 1995. $49.95.

185. ESCHLEmAN, MARIAN MALTESE. Introductory Nutrition and Diet
Therapy. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1996. $27.95.

186. FRANKLE, REVA T., AND OWEN, ANITA L., eds. Nutrition in the
Community: The Art of Delivering Services. 3d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1993. $57.95. (New ed. due 1997.)

187. HESs, MARY ABBOTT. Review of Dietetics: Registered Dietitians'
Examination Study Manual. 1995-1996 ed. Gaithersburg, Md.,
Aspen, 1995. $98.00.

188. KATCH, FRANK I., AND MCARDLE, WILLLAM D. Introduction to
Nutrition, Exercise, and Health. 4th ed. Baltimore, Williams
& Wilkins, 1993. $42.95.

*189. MAHAN, L. KATHLEEN, AND ESCOTT-STUMP, SYLVIA. Krause's
Food, Nutrition & Diet Therapy. 9th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1996. $57.95.

*190. NELSON, JENNIFER K. [and others]. Mayo Clinic Diet Manual:
A Handbook of Nutrition Practices. 7th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1994. $59.95.

* 191. PECKENPAUGH, NANCY J., AND POLEMAN, CHARLOTTE M. Nu-
trition: Essentials and Diet Therapy. 7th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1995. $25.25.

*192. PENNINGTON, JEAN A. T. Bowes and Church's Food Values of
Portions Commonly Used. 16th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-
Raven, 1994. $29.95.

193. PIPES, PEGGY L., AND TRAHMS, CRISTINE M., eds. Nutrition in
Infancy and Childhood. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $32.95.
(New ed. due 1997.)

194. QUEEN, PATRICIA M., AND LANG, CAROL E., eds. Handbook of
Pediatric Nutrition. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen, 1993. $70.00.

195. SCHLENKE, ELEANOR D. Nutrition in Aging. 2d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1993. $32.95.

*196. SIzER, FRANCES S., AND WHIFNEY, ELEANOR N. Hamilton-
Whitney's Nutrition: Concepts and Controversies. 6th ed. St.
Paul, Minn., West Pub. Co., 1994. $53.25.

197. TOWNSEND, CAROLYNN E. Nutrition & Diet Therapy. 6th ed.
Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1994. $31.50.

* 198. WARDLAW, GORDON M. [and others]. Contemporary Nutrition:
Issues and Insights. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $47.95.
(New ed. due 1997.)

* 199. WILLIAMS, SUE RODWELL. Essentials of Nutrition and Diet Ther-
apy. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $39.95.

200. WILLIAMS, SUE RODWELL, AND WORTHINGTON-ROBERTS,
BONNIE S., eds. Nutrition Throughout the Life Cycle. 3d ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1996. $46.95.

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

see also PHYSICAL THERAPY; REHABILITATION

*201. BAILEY, DLANA M., AND SCHWARTZBERG, SHARAN L., eds. Eth-
ical and Legal Dilemmas in Occupational Therapy. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1995. $18.95.

202. BRENES, ESTELLE B. Occupational Therapy Activities from Clay
to Computers: Health Care Information Systems, Theory and
Practice. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $35.00.

203. BRUCE, MARY ANN, AND BORG, BARBARA. Psychosocial Oc-
cupational Therapy: Frames of Reference for Intervention. 2d
ed. Thorofare, N.J., Slack, 1993. $37.00.

*204. CASE-SMITH, JANE [and others]. Occupational Therapy for Chil-
dren. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $57.95.

*205. COLE, MARILYN B. Group Dynamics in Occupational Therapy:
The Theoretical Basis and Practice Application of Group Treat-
ment. Thorofare, N.J., Slack, 1993. $30.00.

206. HANSEN, RUTH A., AND ATCHISON, BEN, eds. Conditions in
Occupational Therapy: Effect on Occupational Performance. Bal-
timore, Williams & Wilkins, 1993. $39.95.

207. HENDERSON, ANNE, AND PEHOSKI, CHARLANE, eds. Hand
Function in the Child: Foundations for Remediation. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1995. $37.95.

*208. HOPKINS, HELEN L., AND SMITH, HELEN D., eds. Willard and
Spackman's Occupational Therapy. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott-Raven, 1993. $56.95.

*209. HOWE, MARGOT C., AND SCHWARTZBERG, SHARAN L. A Func-
tional Approach to Group Work in Occupational Therapy. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1995. $34.95.

210. JACOBS, KAREN, AND LOGIGIAN, MARTHA K., eds. Functions
of Manager in Occupational Therapy. Rev. ed. Thorofare, N.J.,
Slack, 1994. $30.00.

211. JAFFE, EVELYN, AND EPSTEIN, CYNTHIA FUCHS. Occupational
Therapy Consultation: Theory, Principles, and Practice. St. Lou-
is, Mosby, 1992. $49.95.

212. KIELHOFNER, GARY, ed. A Model of Human Occupation: Theory
and Application. 2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1995.
$47.00.

213. MAIMNGLY, CHERYL, AND FLEMING, MAUREEN HAYES. Clinical
Reasoning: Forms of Inquiry in a Therapeutic Practice. Phila-
delphia, Davis, 1994. $31.00.

*214. OKKEMA, KATHLEEN. Cognition and Perception in the Stroke
Patient: A Guide to Functional Outcomes in Occupational Ther-
apy. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen, 1993. $76.00.

215. PEDRETTI, LORRAINE WILLIAMS, ed. Occupational Therapy:
Practice Skills for Physical Dysfunction. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1996. $59.95.

*216. PUNWAR, ALICE J. Occupational Therapy: Principles & Practice.
2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1994. $36.00.

217. ROBERTS, SUSAN L., AND FALKENBURG, SHARON A. Biome-
chanics: Problem Solving for Functional Activity. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1992. $28.95.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 299



Brandon and Hill

*218. TROMBLY, CATHERINE ANNE, ed. Occupational Therapy for
Physical Dysfunction. 4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins,
1995. $57.00.

OPHTHALMIC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

219. STEIN, HAROLD A. [and others]. The Ophthalmic Assistant: A
Guide for Ophthalmic Medical Personnel. 6th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1994. $54.95.

PARASITOLOGY

220. DAILEY, MURRAY D. Meyer, Olsen & Schmidt's Essentials of
Parasitology. 6th ed. Dubuque, Iowa, Wm. C. Brown, 1996.
$37.50.

*221. GARCIA, LYNNE SHORE, AND BRUCKNER, DAVID A. Diagnostic
Medical Parasitology. 2d ed. Washington, D.C., ASM Press,
1993. $65.00, members; $75.00, nonmembers.

222. LEVENTHAL, RUTH, AND CHEADLE, RUSSELL F. Medical Para-
sitology: A Self-Instructional Text. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Davis,
1996. $34.95.

*223. MARKELL, EDWARD K. [and others] Medical Parasitology. 7th
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1992. $49.75.

PATHOLOGY

*224. DAMJANOV, IVAN. Pathology for the Health-Related Professions.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996. $47.75.

225. KENT, THOMAS H., AND HART, MICHAEL NOEL. Introduction
to Human Disease. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1993.
$45.00. (New ed. due 1997.)

226. MULVIHILL, MARY Lou. Human Diseases: A Systemic Approach.
4th ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1995. $37.95.

*227. SHELDON, HUNTINGTON. Boyd's Introduction to the Study of
Disease. 11th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1992. $45.00.

228. TAMPARO, CAROL D., AND LEWIS, MARCiA A. Diseases of the
Human Body. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $23.95.

PATIENT RECORDS

229. ADAMS, WANDA L. Adams' Guide to Coding and Reimbursement.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $31.95.

230. BAILEY, SUSAN PRITCHARD. Medical Record: Examination Re-
view. 6th ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1994.
$24.95.

231. BALL, MARION J., AND COLLEN, MORRIS F., eds. Aspects of the
Computer-Based Patient Record. New York, Springer-Verlag,
1992. $55.00.

*232. COFER, JENNIFER, ed. Health Information Management. 10th
ed. Berwyn, Ill., Physician's Record Co., 1994. $37.50.

*233. ICD-9-CM. International Classification of Diseases. 9th revi-
sion, 5th ed. Clinical Modification, 1995. Los Angeles, Prac-
tice Management Information Corp., 1996. 2 v. $54.95.

234. ROACH, WILLIAM H., JR. [and others]. Medical Records and
the Law. 2d ed. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen, 1994. $51.00.

PHYSICAL THERAPY
see also OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY; REHABILITATION

235. BOISSONNAULT, WILLLAM G., ed. Examination in Physical Ther-
apy Practice: Screening for Medical Disease. 2d ed. New York,
Churchill Livingstone, 1995. $39.95.

*236. CAILLIET, RENE. Low Back Pain Syndrome. 5th ed. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1995. $21.95. (Note: All of the Cailliet Pain
Series books are recommended. This title is only one of
the books in the series published by F. A. Davis Company.)

*237. CAMPBELL, SUZANN K. [and others], eds. Physical Therapy for
Children. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $57.75.

*238. CECH, DONNA, AND MARTIN, SUZANNE TINK. Functional
Movement Development Across the Life Span. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1995. $35.50.

239. CRAIK, REBECCA L., AND OATIS, CAROL A. Gait Analysis: The-
ory and Application. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $41.95.

240. DOMHOLDT, ELIZABETH. Physical Therapy Research: Principles
and Applications. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $39.50.

241. DONATELLI, ROBERT A. The Biomechanics of the Foot and Ankle.
2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $45.00.

242. EDDY, LYNNE. Physical Therapy Pharmacology. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1992. $32.95.

*243. EDMOND, SUSAN L. Manipulation and Mobilization: Extremity
and Spinal Techniques. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $39.95.

244. EVANS, RONALD C. Illustrated Essentials in Orthopedic Physical
Assessment. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $73.95.

*245. FREDERICKS, CHRISTOPHER M., AND SALADIN, LISA .K., eds.
Pathophysiology of the Motor Systems: Principles and Clinical
Presentations. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $39.95.

246. FRrrz, SANDY. Mosby's Fundamentals of Therapeutic Massage.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $32.95.

247. GOGIA, PREM P. Clinical Wound Management. Thorofare, N.J.,
Slack, 1995. $35.00.

*248. GOODMAN, CATHERINE CAVALLARO, AND SNYDER, TERESA E.
KELLY. Differential Diagnosis in Physical Therapy. 2d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1995. $44.50.

*249. GUCCIONE, ANDREW A., ed. Geriatric Physical Therapy. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1993. $57.95.

250. HAMILL, JOSEPH, AND KNUTZEN, KATHLEEN M. Biomechanical
Basis of Human Movement. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins,
1995. $52.00.

251. HASSON, ScoTT M., ed. Clinical Exercise Physiology. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1994. $44.95.

*252. HECOX, BERNADETTE [and others]. Physical Agents: A Com-
prehensive Text for Physical Therapists. Stamford, Conn., Ap-
pleton & Lange, 1994. $45.00.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996300



Selected list

253. HERTLING, DARLENE, AND KESSLER, RANDOLPH M. Manage-
ment of Common Musculoskeletal Disorders: Physical Therapy
Principles and Methods. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Ra-
ven, 1996. $49.95.

*254. HIsLOP, HELEN J., AND MONTGOMERY, JACQUELINE. Daniels
and Worthingham's Muscle Testing: Techniques of Manual Ex-
amination. 6th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $38.50.

255. KELLEY, MARTIN J., AND CLARK, WILLIAM A., eds. Orthopedic
Therapy of the Shoulder. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1995.
$49.95.

256. KEY, GLENDA L., ed. Industrial Therapy. St. Louis, Mosby,
1995. $63.95.

257. KISNER, CAROLYN, AND COLBY, LYNN ALLEN. Therapeutic
Exercise: Foundations and Techniques. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Davis, 1996. $46.95.

258. LEWIS, CAROLE B., AND BoTrOMLEY, JENNIFER M. Geriatric
Physical Therapy: A Clinical Approach. Stamford, Conn., Ap-
pleton & Lange, 1994. $49.95.

259. LEWIS, CAROLE B., AND KNORTZ, KAREN A., eds. Orthopedic
Assessment and Treatment of the Geriatric Patient. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1993. $57.95.

260. LIPPERT, LYNN. Clinical Kinesiology for Physical Therapist As-
sistants. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1994. $29.00.

261. MCCULLOCH, JOSEPH M. [and others], eds. Wound Healing:
Alternatives in Management. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995.
$36.00.

262. MALONE, TERRY R. [and others]. Orthopaedic and Sports Phys-
ical Therapy. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $66.95.

*263. MANGINE, ROBERT E., ed. Physical Therapy of the Knee. 2d ed.
New York, Churchill Livingstone, 1995. $39.95. (Note: All
volumes in the Clinics in Physical Therapy series are rec-
ommended. This title is a example of the books included
in the series published by Churchill Livingstone.)

*264. MICHLOvITZ, SUSAN L. Thermal Agents in Rehabilitation. 3d
ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $39.00.

265. MINOR, MARY ALICE D., AND MINOR, SCOTT DUEsTERHAUS.
Patient Care Skills. 3d ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange,
1995. $36.95.

*266. MyE, ROSE SGARLAT, ed. Saunders Manual of Physical Ther-
apy Practice. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $80.00.

267. NEWMAN, LINDA A. Maintaining Function in Older Adults.
Boston, Butterworth-Heinemann, 1995. $20.00.

268. NORKIN, CYNTHIA C., AND WHITE, D. JOYCE. Measurement of
Joint Motion: A Guide to Goniometry. 2d ed. Philadelphia,
Davis, 1995. $21.95.

269. PAGLLARULO, MICHAEL A. Introduction to Physical Therapy. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1996. $26.95.

270. PORTERFIELD, JAMEs A., AND DEROSA, CARL. Mechanical Low
Back Pain: Perspectives in Functional Anatomy. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1991. $46.50. (New ed. due 1997.)

271. PRENTICE, WILLiAM E., ed. Therapeutic Modalities in Sports
Medicine. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $53.95.

*272. RICHARDSON, JAN K., AND IGLARSH, Z. ANNErTE. Clinica Or-
thopaedic Physical Therapy. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994.
$69.50.

*273. ROBINSON, ANDREW J., AND SNYDER-MACKLER, LYNN. Clinical
Electrophysiology: Electrotherapy and Electrophysiologic Testing.
2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1995. $48.00.

274. ROTHMAN, JEFFREY, AND LEvINE, RUTH, eds. Prevention Prac-
tice: Strategies for Physical Therapy and Occupational Therapy.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1992. $73.00.

275. SANDERS, BARBARA, ed. Sports Physical Therapy. Stamford,
Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1990. $59.95.

*276. SAWNER, KATHRYN A., AND LAVIGNE, JEANNE M. Brunns-
trom's Movement Therapy in Hemiplegia: A Neurophysiological
Approach. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1992.
$41.95.

*277. SMITH, LAURA K. [and others]. Brunnstrom's Clinical Kinesi-
ology. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $32.95.

278. SOMERS, MARTHA FREEMAN. Spinal Cord Injury: Functional
Rehabilitation. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1992.
$59.95.

279. STARKEY, CHAD, AND BROWN, SARA D. Laboratory Activities
for Therapeutic Modalities. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $17.95.

280. STEWART, DARLENE L., AND ABELN, SUSAN H., eds. Docu-
menting Functional Outcomes in Physical Therapy. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1993. $42.95.

281. SULLIVAN, PATRICIA, AND MARKOS, PRUDENCE. Clinical Pro-
cedures in Therapeutic Exercise. 2d ed. Stamford, Conn., Ap-
pleton & Lange, 1996. $32.95.

282. THOMPSON, CLEM W. Manual of Structural Kinesiology. 12th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $27.95.

*283. WALTER, JANE. Physical Therapy Management: An Integrated
Science. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $43.95.

*284. WATCHIE, JOANNE. Cardiopulmonary Physical Therapy: A Clin-
ical Manual. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $28.00.

285. WILHELM, IRMA J., ed. Physical Therapy Assessment in Early
Infancy. New York, Churchill Livingstone, 1993. $49.95.

*286. YARKONY, GARY M., ed. Spinal Cord Injury: Medical Manage-
ment and Rehabilitation. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen, 1994.
$66.00. (Note: All of the Procedure Manuals of the Reha-
bilitation Institute of Chicago are recommended. This title
is an example of the series of books published by Aspen
Publishers.)

PHYSICiAN ASSISTANT

*287. BALLWEG, RUTH [and others], eds. Physician Assistant: A Guide
to Clinical Practice. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $67.00.

288. CAFFERTY, PATRICK J., ed. Appleton & Lange's Review for the
Physician Assistant. 2d ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton &
Lange, 1994. $31.95.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 301



Brandon and Hill

289. LABUS, JAMES B., ed. The Physician Assistant Medical Hand-
book. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $37.50.

290. RAHR, RICHARD R., AND NIEBUHR, BRUCE R., eds. Physician
Assistant: 925 Questions & Answers. 3d ed. Stamford, Conn.,
Appleton & Lange, 1996. $16.95.

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY;
NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY

291. ADLER, ARLENE M., AND CARLTON, RICHARD R., eds. Intro-
duction to Radiography and Patient Care. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1994. $34.50.

*292. BALLINGER, PHILIP W. Merrill's Atlas of Radiographic Positions
and Radiologic Procedures. 8th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. 3
v. $159.00.

293. BENTEL, GUNILLA C. Radiation Therapy Planning: Including
Problems and Solutions. 2d ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1996.
$65.00.

294. BUSHONG, STEWART C. Magnetic Resonance Imaging: Physical
and Biological Principles. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $48.95.

*295. BUSHONG, STEWART C. Radiologic Science for Technologists:
Physics, Biology, and Protection. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1993. $54.95.

*296. CARROLL, QUINN B. Fuch's Principles of Radiographic Exposure,
Processing and Quality Control. 5th ed. Springfield, Ill., Tho-
mas, 1993. $51.95.

297. CHIU, LEE C. [and others]. Clinical Computed Tomography for
the Technologist. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1995.
$65.00.

*298. CULLINAN, ANGELINE M., AND CULLINAN, JOHN E. Producing
Quality Radiographs. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven,
1994. $46.75.

299. CURRY, THOMAS S. [and others]. Christensen's Physics of Di-
agnostic Radiology. 4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins,
1990. $59.00.

300. DENNIS, CYNTHIA A., AND EISENBERG, RONALD L. Applied
Radiographic Calculations. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993.
$32.50.

301. DOWD, STEVEN B. Practical Radiation Protection and Applied
Radiobiology. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $31.50.

302. EHRLICH, RUTH ANN, AND MCCLOSKEY, ELLEN D. Patient Care
in Radiography. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $33.95.

*303. GODDERIDGE, CECILIE. Pediatric Imaging. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1995. $45.00.

304. GURLEY, LAVERNE TOLLEY, AND CALLAWAY, WILLIAM J., eds.
Introduction to Radiologic Technology. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mos-
by, 1996. $31.95.

*305. LAUDICINA, PAUL F., AND WEAN, DOUGLAS. Applied Angi-
ography for Radiographers. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1996.
$48.25.

*306. LINN-WATSON, TERRIANN. Radiographic Pathology. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1996. $40.50.

307. LONG, BRUCE W., AND RAFERT, JOHN A. Orthopaedic Radi-
ography. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $69.50.

308. OBERGFELL, ANN M., ed. Law & Ethics in Diagnostic Imaging
and Therapeutic Radiology: With Risk Management and Safety
Applications. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $25.25.

*309. PRUE, LUCINDA K. Atlas of Mammographic Positioning. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1994. $39.50.

*310. SEERAM, EUCLID. Computed Tomography: Physical Principles,
Clinical Applications & Quality Control. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1994. $50.75.

311. STATKIEWICZ-SHERER, MARY ALICE [and others]. Radiation
Protection in Medical Radiography. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1993. $31.95.

*312. THOMPSON, MICHAEL A. [and others]. Principles of Imaging
Science and Protection. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $53.75.

313. TORRES, LILLIAN S. Basic Medical Techniques and Patient Care
for Radiologic Technologists. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-
Raven, 1993. $32.95 (New ed. due 1997.)

314. TORTORICI, MARIANNE R., AND APFEL, PATRICK J. Advanced
Radiographic and Angiographic Procedures with an Introduction
to Specialized Imaging. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $47.00.

315. WALLACE, JERRY ELLEN. Radiographic Exposure: Principles &
Practice. Philadelphia, Davis, 1995. $44.95.

316. WATKINS, GARY L., AND MOORE, THOMAS F. Atypical Ortho-
pedic Radiographic Procedures. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $43.00.

*317. WOODWARD, PEGGY, AND FREIMARCK, ROGER D., eds. MRI
for Technologists. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1995. $45.00.

REHABILITATION

see also OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY; PHYSICAL THERAPY

318. BROTZMAN, S. BREmrr, ed. Clinical Orthopaedic Rehabilitation.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $89.95.

319. CICCONE, CHARLES D. Pharmacology in Rehabilitation. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $46.00.

320. COHEN, HELEN, ed. Neuroscience for Rehabilitation. Philadel-
phia, Lippincott-Raven, 1993. $39.95.

*321. COOK, ALBERT M., AND HUSSEY, SUSAN M. Assistive Tech-
nologies: Principles and Practice. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $52.95.

*322. DELISA, JOEL A. [and others], eds. Rehabilitation Medicine:
Principles and Practice. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Ra-
ven, 1993. $129.00.

323. DOWNEY, JOHN A. [and others]. The Physiological Basis of
Rehabilitation Medicine. 2d ed. Boston, Butterworth-Heine-
mann, 1994. $135.00.

324. FELSENTHAL, GERALD [and others]. Rehabilitation of the Aging
and Elderly Patient. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1994.
$95.00.

325. FINLAYSON, M. ALAN J., AND GARNER, SCOrr H., eds. Brain
Injury Rehabilitation: Clinical Considerations. Baltimore, Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1994. $84.00.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996302



Selected list

326. GILES, GORDON MUIR, AND CLARK-WILSON, Jo. Brain Injury
Rehabilitation: A Neurofunctional Approach. San Diego, Calif.,
Singular Pub. Group, 1993. $47.50.

327. GOLDSTEIN, TRUDY SANDLER. Functional Rehabilitation in Or-
thopaedics. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen, 1995. $62.00.

*328. LANDRUM, PAT KITCHELL [and others], eds. Outcome-Oriented
Rehabilitation: Principles, Strategies and Tools for Effective Pro-
gram Management. Gaithersburg, Md., Aspen, 1995. $54.00.

*329. LEWIS, CAROLE BERNSTEIN. Aging, the Health Care Challenge:
An Interdisciplinary Approach to Assessment and Rehabilitative
Management of the Elderly. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996.
$39.95.

*330. MAY, BELLA J., ed. Home Health and Rehabilitation: Con-
cepts of Care. Philadelphia, Davis, 1993. $65.00.

331. MAYALL, JAN K., AND DESHARNAIS, GUYLAINE. Positioning in
a Wheelchair: A Guide for Professional Caregivers of the Disabled
Adult. 2d ed. Thorofare, N.J., Slack, 1995. $22.00.

*332. PRENTICE, WILLiAM E., ed. Rehabilitation Techniques in Sports
Medicine. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $53.95.

333. SCHUCH, CHARLES P., AND SEKERAK, DARLENE K. Management
in Rehabilitation: A Case-Study Approach. Philadelphia, Davis,
1996. $16.95.

*334. TOLLISON, C. DAVID [and others]. Handbook of Pain Manage-
ment. 2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1994. $99.95.

335. UMPHRED, DARcY ANN, ed. Neurological Rehabilitation. 3d ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $73.95.

336. WENGER, NANETTk KASS, AND HELLERSTEN, HERMAN K., eds.
Rehabilitation of the Coronary Patient. 3d ed. New York, Chur-
chill Livingstone, 1992. $79.95.

RESEARCH

337. PAYTON, OTTo D. Research: The Validation of Clinical Practice.
3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1994. $23.95.

338. PORTNEY, LESLIE GROSS, AND WATKINS, MARY P. Foundations
of Clinical Research. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange,
1993. $49.95.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

*339. BARNES, THOMAS A., ed. Core Textbook of Respiratory Care
Practice. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $59.95.

*340. BARNHART, SHERRY L., AND CZERVINSKE, MICHAEL P., eds.
Perinatal and Pediatric Respiratory Care. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1995. $48.75.

341. BRANSON, RICHARD D. [and others], eds. Respiratory Care
Equipment. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1995. $49.95.

342. CASABURI, RICHARD, AND PErrY, THOMAS L., eds. Principles
and Practice of Pulmonary Rehabilitation. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1993. $89.75.

*343. DANTZKER, DAVID R., [and others], eds. Comprehensive Re-
spiratory Care. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1995. $60.75.

*344. DES JARDINS, TERRY R. Cardiopulmonary Anatomy & Physiol-
ogy: Essentials for Respiratory Care. 2d ed. Albany, N.Y., Del-
mar, 1993. $31.50.

*345. DES JARDINS, TERRY R., AND BURTON, GEORGE G. Clinical Man-
ifestations& Assessment of Respiratory Disease. 3d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1995. $46.95.

*346. EUBANKS, DAVID H., AND BONE, ROGER C., eds. Principles and
Applications of Cardiorespiratory Care Equipment. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1994. $49.95.

347. FARzAN, SATTAR. A Concise Handbook of Respiratory Diseases.
3d ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1992. $42.95.
(New ed. due 1997.)

*348. KACMAREK, ROBERT M. [and others], eds. Monitoring in Re-
spiratory Care. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $57.95.

349. KOFF, PATRICIA BECK [and others], eds. Neonatal and Pediatric
Respiratory Care. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993. $48.95.

350. LUCE, JOHN M. [and others]. Intensive Respiratory Care. 2d
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $28.25.

351. MCPHERSON, STEVEN P. Respiratory Care Equipment. 5th ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $54.95.

*352. RAU, JOSEPH L., Jr. Respiratory Care Pharmacology. 4th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1994. $41.95.

*353. RUPPEL, GREGG E. Manual of Pulmonary Function Testing. 6th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $32.95.

*354. SCANLAN, CRAIG L. [and others], eds. Egan's Fundamentals of
Respiratory Care. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $63.95.

*355. SHAPIRO, BARRY A. [and others]. Clinical Application of Blood
Gases. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $45.95.

356. SIBBERSON, RAYMOND. Practical Math for Respiratory Care: A
Text and Workbook. St. Louis, Mosby, 1996. $18.95.

357. STAUB, NoRMAN C. Basic Respiratory Physiology. New York,
Churchill Livingstone, 1991. $27.95.

358. WEST, JOHN B. Pulmonary Pathophysiology: The Essentials. 4th
ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1992. $28.00.

359. WEST, JOHN B. Respiratory Physiology: The Essentials. 5th ed.
Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1995. $28.00.

360. WHITE, GARY C. Basic Clinical Lab Competencies for Respiratory
Care: An Integrated Approach. 2d ed. Albany, N.Y., Delmar,
1993. $34.95.

361. WHrIE, GARY C. Equipment Theory for Respiratory Care. 2d ed.
Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1996. $53.95.

362. WILKINS, ROBERT L. [and others]. Clinical Assessment in Re-
spiratory Care. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $37.95.

*363. WILKINS, ROBERT L., AND DExTER, JAMES R., eds. Respiratory
Disease: Principles of Patient Care. Philadelphia, Davis, 1993.
$37.95.

364. WOJCIECHOWSKI, WILLIAM V., ed. Advanced Practitioner Exam
Review for Respiratory Care. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1995.
$39.95.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 303



Brandon and Hill

365. WOJCIECHOWSKI, WILLIAM V. Entry Level Exam Review for
Respiratory Care: Guidelines for Success. Albany, N.Y., Delmar,
1995. $31.50.

SPEECH PATHOLOGY/AUDIOLOGY
*366. ALPINER, JEROME G., AND MCCARTHY, PATRICIA A., eds. Re-

habilitative Audiology: Children and Adults. 2d ed. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1993. $51.00.

367. BESS, FRED H., AND HUMES, LARRY E. Audiology: The Fun-
damentals. 2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1995. $49.95.

368. BILLEAUD, FRANcES P. Communication Disorders in Infants and
Toddlers: Assessment and Intervention. Boston, Butterworth-
Heinemann, 1993. $35.00.

369. BORDEN, GLORIA J. [and others]. Speech Science Primer: Phys-
iology, Acoustics, and Perception of Speech. 3d ed. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1994. $46.95.

370. CHAPEY, ROBERTA, ed. Language Intervention Strategies in Adult
Aphasia. 3d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1994. $59.95.

*371. COLTON, RAYMOND H., AND CASPER, JANINA K. Understand-
ing Voice Problems: A Physiological Perspective for Diagnosis
and Treatment. 2d ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1996.
$45.00.

*372. CRARY, MICHAEL A. Developmental Motor Speech Disorders.
San Diego, Calif., Singular Pub. Group, 1993. $42.95.

373. DUFFY, JOSEPH R. Motor Speech Disorders: Substrates, Differ-
ential Diagnosis, and Management. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995.
$46.95.

374. FLETCHER, SAMUEL GLEN. Articulation: A Physiological Ap-
proach. 2d ed. San Diego, Calif., Singular Pub. Group, 1995.
$42.50.

*375. HEGDE, MAHABALAGIRI N., AND DAVIS, DEBORAH. Clinical
Methods and Practicum in Speech-Language Pathology. 2d ed.
San Diego, Calif., Singular Pub. Group, 1995. $42.50.

*376. KATZ, JACK [and others], eds. Handbook of Clinical Audiology.
4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1994. $67.00.

377. KELLY, BEN REILY [and others]. Clinical Methods and Practicum
in Audiology. San Diego, Calif., Singular Pub. Group, 1994.
$39.95.

*378. KRICOS, PATRICiA B., AND LESNER, SHARON A., eds. Hearing
Care for the Older Adult: Audiologic Rehabilitation. Boston,
Butterworth-Heinemann, 1995. $40.00.

379. LOWE, ROBERT J. Phonology: Assessment and Intervention Ap-
plications in Speech Pathology. Baltimore, Williams& Wilkins,
1994. $35.00.

380. MANNING, WALTER H. Clinical Decision Making in the Diag-
nosis and Treatment of Fluency Disorders. Albany, N.Y., Del-
mar, 1996. $42.95.

381. NORTHERN, JERRY L., AND DOWNS, MARION P. Hearing in
Children. 4th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1991. $53.00.

*382. PAUL, RHEA. Language Disorders from Infancy Through Ado-
lescence: Assessment & Intervention. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995.
$49.95.

383. PETERS, THEODORE J., AND GUITAR, BARRY. Stuttering: An In-
tegrated Approach to Its Nature and Treatment. Baltimore, Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1991. $45.00.

*384. PETERSON, HAROLD A., AND MARQUARDT, THOMAS P. Ap-
praisal and Diagnosis of Speech and Language Disorders. 3d ed.
Englewood Cliffs, N.J., Prentice Hall, 1994. $56.00.

*385. RESNICK, DAVID M. Professional Ethics for Audiologists and
Speech-Language Pathologists. San Diego, Calif., Singular Pub.
Group, 1993. $32.50.

386. ROESER, Ross J., AND DOWNS, MARION P., eds. Auditory Dis-
orders in School Children: The Law, Identification, Remediation.
3d ed. New York, Thieme, 1995. $39.00.

*387. SILVERMAN, FRANKLIN H. Research Design and Evaluation in
Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology: Asking and An-
swering Questions. 3d ed. Englewood Cliffs, N.J., Prentice
Hall, 1993. $61.00.

388. SPEAKS, CHARLES E. Introduction to Sound: Acoustics for the
Hearing and Speech Sciences. 2d ed. San Diego, Calif., Sin-
gular Pub. Group, 1996. $45.00.

389. SPrrzER, JACLYN B. [and others]. Rehabilitation of Late-Deaf-
ened Adults: Modular Program Manual. St. Louis, Mosby, 1993.
$34.95.

390. STEMPLE, JOSEPH C. Voice Therapy: Clinical Studies. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1993. $31.95.

391. TYLER, RICHARD S., ed. Cochlear Implants: Audiological Foun-
dations. San Diego, Calif., Singular Pub. Group, 1993. $49.95.

392. WALL, LIDA G., ed. Hearing for the Speech-Language Pathologist
and Health Care Professional. Boston, Butterworth-Heine-
mann, 1995. $45.00.

393. YOST, WILLIAM A. Fundamentals of Hearing: An Introduction.
3d ed. San Diego, Calif., Academic Press, 1994. $39.95.

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY
394. ALLMERS, NANCY M., AND VERDERAME, JOAN ANN., eds. Ap-

pleton & Lange's Review for the Surgical Technology Examina-
tion. 4th ed. Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1996.
$31.95.

*395. FULLER, JOANNA RUTH. Surgical Technology: Principles and
Practice. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1994. $57.75.

396. GOLDMAN, MAXINE A. Pocket Guide to the Operating Room.
2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1996. $29.95.

397. SMrrH, MARY F., AND STEHN, JOETTE L. Basic Surgical Instru-
mentation. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1993. $33.00.

TERMINOLOGY
see also DICTIONARIES AND DIRECTORIES

*398. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. CPT 1996: Physicians' Cur-
rent Procedural Terminology. Chicago, American Medical As-
sociation, 1996. $34.95, members; $44.95, nonmembers.

399. APPLEGATE, APRIL, AND OVERTON, VALERIE. The Elements of
Medical Terminology. Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1994. $30.95.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996304



Selected list

*400. AUSTRIN, MIRLAM G., AND AusTRIN, HARVEY R. Learning Med-
ical Terminology: A Worktext. 8th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995.
$28.95.

401. CHABNER, DAVI-ELLEN. The Language of Medicine: A Write-in
Text Explaining Medical Terms. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1996. $39.50.

*402. COHEN, BARBARA J. Medical Terminology: An Illustrated Guide.
2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott-Raven, 1994. $28.95.

403. DENNERLL, JEAN TANNIS. Medical Terminology Made Easy.
Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1993. $24.95.

404. GYLYS, BARBARA A., AND WEDDING, MARY ELLEN. Medical
Terminology: A Systems Approach. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Davis,
1995. $28.95.

*406. LAFLEUR-BROOKS, MYRNA. Exploring Medical Language: A Stu-
dent-Directed Approach. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1994. $31.95.

*407. RIcE, JANE. Medical Terminology with Human Anatomy. 3d ed.
Stamford, Conn., Appleton & Lange, 1995. $29.95. (New
ed. due 1997.)

408. SMrrH, GENEVIEVE LovE [and others]. Medical Terminology:
A Programmed Text. 7th ed., revised by Jean T. Dennerll.
Albany, N.Y., Delmar, 1995. $35.95.

409. WILLIAMS, R. W. Basic Healthcare Terminology with Anatomy
Coloring Exercises. St. Louis, Mosby, 1995. $18.95.

*410. WILLIS, MARJORIE CANFIELD. Medical Terminology: The Lan-
guage of Health Care. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1996.
$31.95.

405. GYLYs, BARBARA A. Medical Terminology Simplified: A Pro-
grammed Learning Approach by Body Systems. Philadelphia,
Davis, 1993. $32.95.

AUTHOR/EDITOR INDEX

Abdelhak, M., 106
Adams, W.L., 229
Adler, A.M., 291
Alcamo, I.E., 171
Allison, E.J., 80
Allmers, N.M., 394
Alpiner, J.G., 366
American Academy of Orthopaedic Sur-

geons, 81
American Association of Blood Banks, 110
American Medical Association, 67, 398
American Red Cross, 82
Anderhub, B., 57
Anderson, K.N., 68
Anderson, M.K., 24
Andress, A.A., 143
Applegate, A., 399
Applegate, E.J., 13
Ash, M.M., 35
Austrin, M.G., 400
Bailey, D.M., 201
Bailey, S.P., 230
Bailey, W.R., 172
Ball, M.J., 231
Ballinger, P.W., 292
Ballweg, R., 287
Barnes, T.A., 339
Barnhart, S.L., 340
Baron, E.J., 172
Becklin, K.J., 141
Bentel, G.C., 293
Bergeron, J.D., 83
Bernier, D.R., 180
Bess, F.H., 367
Billeaud, F.P., 368
Bishop, M.L., 30
Bledsoe, B.E., 84, 85, 86
Bloom, W., 119
Boissonnault, W.G., 235
Bonewit-West, K., 126, 127
Borden, G.J., 369
Bowes, A.D., 192
Boyd, R.F., 173
Boyd, W., 227

Breines, E.B., 202
Bronstein, A.C., 87
Brotzman, S.B., 318
Brown, B.A., 111
Bruce, M.A., 203
Brunnstrom, S., 276, 277
Brunzel, N.A., 151
Bryant, N.J., 120
Buck, C.J., 145
Burtis, C.A., 31
Burton, G.R.W., 174
Bushong, S.C., 294, 295
Cafferty, P.J., 288
Cailliet, R., 236
Campbell, J.E., 88
Campbell, J.M., 152
Campbell, S.K., 237
Carmichael, C., 1
Caroline, N.L., 89
Carroll, Q.B., 296
Casaburi, R., 342
Case-Smith, J., 204
Cataldo, C.B., 184
Cech, D., 238
Chabner, D.E., 401
Chandra, R., 181
Chapey, R., 370
Chernega, J.B., 37
Chiappa, K.H., 75
Chiu, L.C., 297
Christensen, E.E., 299
Church, H.N., 192
Ciccone, C.D., 319
Clerc, J.M., 153
Cofer, J., 232
Cohen, B.J., 402
Cohen, H., 320
Cole, M.B., 205
Coleman, R.M., 121
Colton, R.H., 371
Cook, A.M., 321
Cooper, M.G., 128
Copass, M.K., 90
Cormack, D.H., 117

Cowdrey, M.L., 5
Craig, M., 58
Craig, R.G., 38
Craik, R.L., 239
Crary, M.A., 372
Cullinan, A.M., 298
Curry, R.A., 59
Curry, T.S., 299
Dailey, M.D., 220
Damjanov, I., 224
Daniels, L., 254
Dantzker, D.R., 343
Darby, M.L., 39
Datz, F.L., 182
de Fiore, M.S.H., 118
DeLisa, J.A., 322
de Lyre, W.R., 40
Dennerll, J.T., 403, 408
Dennis, C.A., 300
Des Jardins, T.R., 344, 345
DeSousa, L.R., 69
Diehl, M.O., 146
Dofka, C.M., 41
Domholdt, E., 240
Donatelli, R.A., 241
Dorland, W.A.N., 70
Dowd, S.B., 301
Downey, J.A., 323
DuBose, T.M., 60
Duffy, J.R., 373
Early, P.J., 183
Eddy, L., 242
Egan, D.F., 354
Ehrlich, A., 42
Ehrlich, R.A., 302
Edge, R.S., 6
Edmond, S.L., 243
Eroschenko, V.P., 118
Eschleman, M.M., 185
Eubanks, D.H., 346
Evans, R.C., 244
Farzan, S., 347
Fawcett, D.W., 119
Fehrenbach, M., 43

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 305



Brandon and Hill

Felsenthal, G., 324
Finkbeiner, B.L., 44, 45
Finlayson, M.A.J., 325
Fitch, J.J., 91
Fleischer, A.C., 61, 62
Fletcher, S.G., 374
Flynn, J.C., 154
Fordney, M.T., 129, 147
Frankle, R.T., 186
Fredericks, C.M., 245
Frew, M.A., 130
Fritz, S., 246
Frommer, H.H., 41
Fuchs, A.W., 296
Fuller, J.R., 395
Ganssle, C.L., 47
Garcia, L.S., 221
Garza, D., 155
Giles, G.M., 326
Givan, A.L., 156
Godderidge, C., 303
Gogia, P.P., 247
Goldensohn, E.S., 76
Goldfrank, L.R., 92
Goldman, M.A., 396
Goldstein, T.S., 327
Goodman, C.C., 248
Grant, H.D., 93
Guccione, A.A., 249
Gurley, L.T., 304
Guyton, A.C., 14
Gylys, B.A., 404, 405
Hafen, B.Q., 94
Hagen-Ansert, S.L., 63
Hamill, J., 250
Hamilton, E.M.N., 196
Hansen, R.A., 206
Haring, JI., 48
Harmening, D.M., 112
Harr, R.R., 157
Harris, N.O., 49
Hasson, S.M., 251
Hecox, B., 252
Hegde, M.N., 375
Henderson, A., 207
Henry, J.B., 158
Henry, M.C., 95
Hertling, D., 253
Hess, M.A., 187
Hislop, H.J., 254
Hopkins, H.L., 208
Howanitz, J.H., 159
Howard, B.J., 175
Howe, M.C., 209
Hughes, J.R., 77
Humphrey, D.D., 148
Insurance Career Development Center, 149
Jacobs, K., 210
Jaffe, E., 211
Johnson, J.L., 107
Kacmarek, R.M., 348
Kaplan, A., 32
Katch, F.I., 188
Katz, J., 376
Keane, C.B., 71
Keir, L., 131
Kelley, M.J., 255
Kelly, B.R., 377
Kennedy, R., 25

Kent, T.H., 225
Key, G.L., 256
Kielhofner, G., 212
Kinn, M.E., 132, 133
Kisner, C., 257
Koch, G., 108
Koff, P.B., 349
Koneman, E.W., 176
Krause, M.V., 189
Kremkau, F.W., 64, 65
Kricos, P.B., 378
Labus, J.B., 289
LaFleur-Brooks, M., 406
Landrum, P.K., 328
Lane, K., 134, 135
Langdon, J.H., 15
Laudicina, P., 305
Leventhal, R., 222
Lewis, C.B., 258, 259, 329
Lewis, M.A., 136
Libman, H., 2
Liebler, J.G., 7
Lindsey, B.J., 137
Linne, J.J., 160
Linn-Watson, T., 306
Lippert, L., 260
Long, B.W., 307
Lowe, R.J., 379
Luce, J.M., 350
McCulloch, J.M., 261
Mack, D., 96
McPherson, S.P., 351
McSwain, N.E., 97
Mahan, L.K., 189
Mahon, C.R., 177
Malone, T., 262
Mangine, R.E., 263
Manning, W.H., 380
Marieb, E.N., 16
Markell, E.K., 223
Marshall, J., 161
Mattingly, C., 213
May, B.J., 330
Mayall, J.K., 331
Mayo Clinic, 190
Melfi, R.C., 50
Memmler, R.L., 17, 18
Merrill, V., 292
Meyer, M.C., 220
Michlovitz, S.L., 264
Miller, B.F., 71
Miller, C.H., 51
Milliken, M.E., 8
Minor, M.A.D., 265
Moffett, D.F., 19
Moss, E.J., 138
Mulvihill, M.L., 226
Muma, R.D., 3
Murray, P.R., 178
Myers, R.S., 266
National Association of Athletic Trainers'

Board of Certification, 26
National Association of Emergency Medi-

cal Technicians, 97
Nelson, J.K., 190
Newman, L.A., 267
Norkin, C.C., 268
Northern, J.L., 381
Obergfell, A.M., 308

Okkema, K., 214
Olsen, O.W., 220
O'Toole, M., 71
Pagliarulo, M.A., 269
Palau, S.M., 9
Parcel, G.S., 98
Paul, R., 382
Payton, O.D., 337
Peckenpaugh, N.J., 191
Pedretti, L.W., 215
Pennington, J.A.T., 192
Permar, D., 50
Perry, D.A., 52
Peters, T.J., 383
Peterson, H.A., 384
Phalen, T., 99
Pipes, P.L., 193
Porterfield, J.A., 270
Portney, L.G., 338
Prentice, W.E., 271, 332
Prue, L.K., 309
Punwar, A.J., 216
Queen, P.M., 194
Rahr, R.R., 290
Rau, J.L., 352
Ravel, R., 162
Reid, D.C., 27
Requa-Clark, B.S., 53
Resnick, D.M., 385
Rice, J., 139, 407
Richardson, J.K., 272
Roach, W.H., 234
Roberts, S.L., 217
Robinson, A.J., 273
Rodak, B.F., 113
Roeser, R.J., 386
Rothman, J., 274
Rowell, J.A.C., 140
Rudman, S.V., 114
Ruppel, G.E., 353
Sacher, R.A., 163
Sackheim, G.I., 33
Sande, M.A., 4
Sanders, B., 275
Sanders, M.J., 100
Sawner, K.A., 276
Scanlan, C.L., 354
Schlenker, E.D., 195
Schmidt, G.D., 220
Schoeff, L.E., 164
Schuch, C.P., 333
Scott, S.M., 172
Seeley, R.R., 20
Seeram, E., 310
Shapiro, B.A., 355
Sharon, J., 122
Sheehan, C., 123
Sheldon, H., 227
Sibberson, R., 356
Silverman, F.H., 387
Simon, R.R., 101
Sizer, F.S., 196
Sloane, S.B., 150
Smith, D.S., 101
Smith, G.L., 408
Smith, M.F., 397
Smith, R.G., 54
Somers, M.F., 278
Spackman, C.S., 208

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996306



Speaks, C.E., 388
Spitzer, J.B., 389
Stanfield, P.S., 10
Starkey, C., 28, 29, 279
Statkiewicz-Sherer, M.A., 311
Staub, N.C., 357
Stedman, T.L., 72, 73
Stein, H.A., 219
Stemple, J.C., 390
Stevens, C.D., 124
Stewart, D.L., 280
Stoy, W.A., 103
Sullivan, P., 281
Taber, C.W., 74
Tamparo, C.D., 228
Tan, J.K.H., 109
Tempkin, B.B., 66
Thibodeau, G.A., 21, 22
Thomas, C.L., 74
Thompson, C.W., 282
Thompson, M.A., 312
Tietz, N.W., 31, 165
Tilton, R.C., 166
Tollison, C.D., 334

Torres, H.O., 55
Torres, L.S., 313
Tortora, G.J., 23, 179
Tortorici, M.R., 314
Townsend, C.E., 197
Traynor, O.T., 104
Trombly, C.A., 218
Turgeon, M.L., 115, 116, 125
Tyler, R.S., 391
Tyner, F.S., 78
Umphred, D.A., 335
Varnadoe, L.A., 167
Vitale, B.A., 11
Walker, R.L., 110
Wall, L.G., 392
Wallace, J.E., 315
Wallach, J., 168
Walter, J.B., 283
Walters, N.J., 169
Ward, K.M., 170
Wardlaw, G.M., 198
Watchie, J., 284
Watkins, G.L., 316

Weiss, R.C., 34
Wenger, N.K., 336
West, J.B., 358, 359
White, G.C., 360, 361
Whitney, E.N., 196
Widmann, F.K., 163
Wilhelm, I.J., 285
Wilkins, R.L., 362, 363
Willard, H.S., 208
Williams, R.W., 409
Williams, S.R., 199, 200
Willis, M.C., 410
Wojciechowski, W.V., 364, 365
Wong, P.K.H., 79
Woodall, I.R., 56
Woodrow, R., 12
Woods, M.A., 141
Woodward, P., 317
Worthingham, C., 254
Yamamoto, J.S., 105
Yarkony, G.M., 286
Yost, W.A., 393
Zakus, S.M., 142

JOURNAL LIST

ALLIED HEALTH

American Journal of Health Promotion: AJHP. Bimonthly. $89.00.
*Cumulative Index to Nursing & Allied Health Literature. Bimonthly.

$322.00.
*Journal of Allied Health. Quarterly. $75.00

ATHLETIC TRAINER

*Journal of Athletic Training. Quarterly. $32.00.

DENTAL HYGIENE AND DENTAL ASSISTING

Dental Assistant. Quarterly. $20.00.
*Journal of Dental Hygiene. Bimonthly. $40.00.

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

see also NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY; RADIOLOGIC
TECHNOLOGY

Journal of the American Society of Echocardiography. Bimonthly.
$111.00.

*Journal of Diagnostic Medical Sonography. Bimonthly. $124.00.
Ultrasonic Imaging. Quarterly. $168.00.

ELECTRONEURODIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGY

*American Journal of Electroneurodiagnostic Technology. Quarterly.
$60.00.

Clinical Electroencephalography. Quarterly. $50.00.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

*Annals of Emergency Medicine. Monthly. $123.00.
Emergency. Monthly. $21.95.
*Emergency Medical Services. Monthly. $19.95.

* Suggested for initial purchase.

Emergency Medical Technician Legal Bulletin: EMTLB. Quarterly.
$15.00.

Emergency Medicine. Monthly. $89.00.
*JEMS: Journal of Emergency Medical Services. Monthly. $23.97.
Topics in Emergency Medicine. Quarterly. $94.75.

HEMATOLOGY

*Transfusion. 11 issues. $224.00.

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

*Professional Medical Assistant. Bimonthly. $30.00.

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

American Laboratory. Monthly. $210.00.
Biomedical Instrumentation and Technology. Bimonthly. $98.00.
Biotechnic & Histochemistry. Bimonthly. $119.00.
Canadian Journal of Medical Laboratory Science. Quarterly. $15.56.
Clinical Chemistry. Monthly. $310.00.

*Clinical Laboratory Science. Bimonthly. $60.00.
*Journal of Laboratory and Clinical Medicine. Monthly. $238.00.
Laboratory Medicine. Monthly. $55.00.
Medical Laboratory Observer: MLO. Monthly. $65.00.

NUCLEAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY; RADIOLOGIC
TECHNOLOGY

*Journal of Nuclear Medicine Technology. Quarterly. $80.00.

NUTRITION

*Journal of the American Dietetic Association. Monthly. $100.00.
Journal of the Canadian Dietetic Association. Quarterly. $42.81.
Journal of Nutrition Education. Bimonthly. $135.00.
Journal of Nutrition for the Elderly. Quarterly. $250.00.

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996

Selected list

307



Brandon and Hill

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

see PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

PATIENT RECORDS

*Journal of AHIMA. (American Health Information Management
Association). Monthly. $72.00.

Topics in Health Information Management. Quarterly. $107.75.

PERFUSION

*Journal of Extra-Corporeal Technology. Quarterly. $40.00.
Perfusion. Quarterly. $395.00.

PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

see also REHABILITATION

*American Journal of Occupational Therapy. Monthly. $120.00.
American Journal of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. Bimonthly.

$149.00.
*Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. Monthly. $185.00.
British Journal of Occupational Therapy. Monthly. $140.80.
Canadian Journal of Occupational Therapy. 5 issues. $50.59.

*Journal of Orthopaedic and Sports Physical Therapy. Monthly. $141.00.
Journal of Prosthetics and Orthotics: JPO. Quarterly. $60.00.
Occupational Therapy in Health Care. Quarterly. $105.00.
Occupational Therapy Journal of Research. Quarterly. $46.00.
Occupational Therapy in Mental Health. Quarterly. $175.00.
Orthopaedic Physical Therapy Clinics of North America. Quarterly.

$79.00.
*OT Week (American Occupational Therapy Association). Weekly.

$175.00.
*Pediatric Physical Therapy. Quarterly. $94.00.
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Clinics of North America. Quar-

terly. $108.00.
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Geriatrics. Quarterly. $200.00.
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics. Quarterly. $225.00.
*Physical Therapy. Monthly. $95.00.
Physiotherapy. Monthly. $100.00.
Physiotherapy Canada. Quarterly. $47.00.
*PT: Magazine of Physical Therapy. Monthly. $85.00.

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

*Journal of the American Academy of Physician Assistants. Monthly.
$52.00.

Physician Assistant. Monthly. $68.00.

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

see also DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY; NUCLEAR MEDI-
CINE TECHNOLOGY

Applied Radiology. Monthly. $75.00.
Canadian Journal of Medical Radiation Technology. Quarterly. $23.35.

*Radiologic Technology. Bimonthly. $49.00.

REHABILITATION

see also PHYSICAL AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

Clinical Kinesiology: Journal of the American Kinesiotherapy Association.
Quarterly. $45.00.

Journal of Burn Care & Rehabilitation. Bimonthly. $103.00.
Journal of Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation. Bimonthly. $140.00.
*Journal of Rehabilitation. Quarterly. $50.00.
Topics in Geriatric Rehabilitation. Quarterly. $78.75.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY

*AARC Times. (American Association for Respiratory Care). Month-
ly. $65.00.

Respiratory Care. Monthly. $65.00.
RRT: The Canadian Journal of Respiratory Therapy. 5 issues. 33.00.

SPEECH PATHOLOGY/AUDIOLOGY

*American Journal of Audiology. 3 issues. $75.00.
*American Journal of Speech-Language Pathology. Quarterly. $75.00.
Hearing Journal. Monthly. $54.00.
Journal of the American Academy of Audiology. Bimonthly. $145.00.

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

*Surgical Technologist. Monthly. $36.00.

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF JOURNALS

*AARC Times (American Association for Respiratory Care)
*American Journal of Audiology
*American Journal of Electroneurodiagnostic Technology
American Journal of Health Promotion: AJHP
*American Journal of Occupational Therapy
American Journal of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
*American Journal of Speech-Language Pathology
American Laboratory
*Annals of Emergency Medicine
Applied Radiology
*Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
Biomedical Instrumentation and Technology
Biotechnic & Histochemistry
British Journal of Occupational Therapy
Canadian Journal of Medical Laboratory Science
Canadian Journal of Medical Radiation Technology
Canadian Journal of Occupational Therapy
Clinical Chemistry
Clinical Electroencephalography

Clinical Kinesiology: Journal of the American Kinesiotherapy As-
sociation

*Clinical Laboratory Science
*Cumulative Index to Nursing & Allied Health Literature
Dental Assistant
Emergency
*Emergency Medical Services
Emergency Medical Technician Legal Bulletin: EMTLB
Emergency Medicine
Hearing Journal
*JEMS: Journal of Emergency Medical Services
*Journal of Allied Health
Journal of the American Academy of Audiology
*Journal of the American Academy of Physician Assistants
*Journal of the American Dietetic Association
*Journal of AHIMA (American Health Information Management

Association)
Journal of the American Society of Echocardiography
*Journal of Athletic Training

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996308



Selected list

Journal of Burn Care & Rehabilitation
Journal of the Canadian Dietetic Association
Journal of Cardiopulmonary Rehabilitation
*Journal of Dental Hygiene
*Journal of Diagnostic Medical Sonography
*Journal of Extra-Corporeal Technology
*Journal of Laboratory and Clinical Medicine
*Journal of Nuclear Medicine Technology
Journal of Nutrition Education
Journal of Nutrition for the Elderly
*Journal of Orthopaedic and Sports Physical Therapy
Journal of Prosthetics and Orthotics; JPO
*Journal of Rehabilitation
Laboratory Medicine
Medical Laboratory Observer: MLO
Occupational Therapy in Health Care
Occupational Therapy Journal of Research
Occupational Therapy in Mental Health
Orthopaedic Physical Therapy Clinics of North America
*OT Week (American Occupational Therapy Association)

*Pediatric Physical Therapy
Perfusion
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Clinics of North America
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Geriatrics
Physical and Occupational Therapy in Pediatrics
*Physical Therapy
Physician Assistant
Physiotherapy
Physiotherapy Canada
*Professional Medical Assistant
*PT: Magazine of Physical Therapy
*Radiologic Technology
Respiratory Care
RRT: The Canadian Journal of Respiratory Therapy
*Surgical Technologist
Topics in Emergency Medicine
Topics in Geriatric Rehabilitation
Topics in Health Information Management
*Transfusion
Ultrasonic Imaging

Bull Med Libr Assoc 84(3) July 1996 309


